

Moved by Davis

Seconded by Cameron

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1166

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 24, delete "April 3" and insert: "January 1"; in line
3 25, delete "1998" and insert: "2003" ; and following line 29, insert:

4 "(6) It is the intent of the Legislature that the provisions of this act shall not apply to
5 any action filed in a state or federal court of law in the state of Idaho on or before December
6 31, 2008, and the provisions of this act shall not apply to the aforementioned case of *Farber*
7 *v. Idaho State Insurance Fund* as currently pending with respect to those policy holders paying
8 annual premiums of not more than two thousand five hundred dollars (\$2,500)."

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3

9 On page 1, in line 33, delete "April 3, 1998" and insert: "January 1, 2003".
10